
108 US Resorts Where Seniors Ski Free*
State Company Website Ski Free Age
Alabama Cloudmont Ski & Golf www.cloudmont.com 75
Alaska Mt. Eyak Ski Area www.mteyak.org 60
Arizona Arizona Snowbowl www.arizonasnowbowl.com 70

�ůŬ�ZŝĚŐĞ�^Ŭŝ�Θ�KƵƚĚŽŽƌ�ZĞĐƌĞĂƟŽŶ��ƌĞĂ www.elkridgeski.com 75
Mt. Lemmon Ski Valley www.skithelemmon.com 70

California Alta Sierra Ski Resort & Terrain Park www.altasierra.com 90
Dodge Ridge Ski Area www.dodgeridge.com 82
June Mountain www.junemountain.com 80
Mammoth www.mammothmountain.com 80
Mountain High Resort www.mthigh.com 70
Royal Gorge Cross Country Ski Resort www.royalgorge.com 75
Snow Valley Mountain Resort www.snow-valley.com 70
Sugar Bowl Resort www.sugarbowl.com 70
Tahoe Donner Ski Area www.skitahoedonner.com 70

Colorado Monarch Mountain www.skimonarch.com 69
Sunlight Mountain Resort www.sunlightmtn.com 80

Idaho Lookout Pass Ski Area www.skilookout.com 80
Rotarun Ski Club, Inc. rotarunskiarea.org 65
Schweitzer Mountain Resort www.schweitzer.com 80
Soldier Mountain Ski Area www.soldiermountain.com 70
Tamarack Resort www.tamarackidaho.com 70

Maine Big Rock Mountain www.bigrockmaine.com 75
Black Mountain of Maine www.skiblackmountain.org 75
Camden Snow Bowl www.camdensnowbowl.com 70
Lost Valley Ski Area www.lostvalleyski.com 75
Mt. Abram Resort www.mtabram.com 80
Saddleback Maine www.saddlebackmaine.com 70
Sunday River Resort www.sundayriver.com 80

Maryland Wisp Resort www.wispresort.com 70
DĂƐƐĂĐŚƵƐĞƩƐ KƟƐ�ZŝĚŐĞ ǁǁǁ͘ŽƟƐƌŝĚŐĞ͘ĐŽŵ 70



State Company Website Ski Free Age
Michigan, cont. Boyne Highlands Resort www.boynehighlands.com 80

Boyne Mountain Resort www.boynemountain.com 80
Cannonsburg Ski Area www.cannonsburg.com 70
Crystal Mountain www.crystalmountain.com 70
Dƚ͘�,ŽůŝĚĂǇ�^Ŭŝ�Θ�ZĞĐƌĞĂƟŽŶ��ƌĞĂ www.mt-holiday.com 65
Mt. Zion www.gogebic.edu/why-gcc/mt-zion.php 65
Nub's Nob Ski Area www.nubsnob.com 70
Shanty Creek Resorts www.shantycreek.com 70
Snow Snake Ski & Golf www.snowsnake.net 70
The Homestead www.thehomesteadresort.com 70

Minnesota Welch Village Ski Area, Inc. www.welchvillage.com 90
Missouri Hidden Valley Ski Area www.hiddenvalleyski.com 70
Montana Bridger Bowl Ski Area www.bridgerbowl.com 80

Marshall www.marshallmountain.com 70
Teton Pass Ski Area www.tetonpassresort.com 80
tŚŝƚĞĮƐŚ�DŽƵŶƚĂŝŶ�ZĞƐŽƌƚ ǁǁǁ͘ƐŬŝǁŚŝƚĞĮƐŚ͘ĐŽŵ 70

Nevada Diamond Peak Ski Resort www.diamondpeak.com 80
Mt. Rose - Ski Tahoe www.skirose.com 75

New Hampshire �ƌĞƩŽŶ�tŽŽĚƐ�^Ŭŝ��ƌĞĂ ǁǁǁ͘ďƌĞƩŽŶǁŽŽĚƐ͘ĐŽŵ 80
Cannon Mountain www.cannonmt.com 65
Crotched Mountain Ski & Ride www.crotchedmountain.com 80
Dartmouth Skiway www.dartmouthskiway.com 80
>ŽŽŶ�DŽƵŶƚĂŝŶ�ZĞĐƌĞĂƟŽŶ��ŽƌƉ͘ www.loonmtn.com 80
McIntyre Ski Area www.mcintyreskiarea.com 65
Waterville Valley Resort www.waterville.com 80
Ski Whaleback www.whaleback.com 70

New Jersey Mountain Creek Resort www.mountaincreek.com 80
New Mexico Angel Fire Resort ǁǁǁ͘ĂŶŐĞůĮƌĞƌĞƐŽƌƚ͘ĐŽŵ 70

^Ŭŝ��ůŽƵĚĐƌŽŌ ǁǁǁ͘ƐŬŝĐůŽƵĚĐƌŽŌ͘ŶĞƚ 70
Pajarito Mountain Ski Area www.skipajarito.com 75
Red River Ski & Summer Area www.redriverskiarea.com 70
Sandia Peak Ski Area www.sandiapeak.com 72
Sipapu Ski & Summer Resort www.sipapunm.com 70
Ski Apache Resort www.skiapache.com 70
Ski Santa Fe www.skisantafe.com 72
Taos Ski Valley, Inc. www.skitaos.org 80



State Company Website Ski Free Age
New York Catamount Ski Area www.catamountski.com 80

Holiday Mountain Ski Area www.holidaymtn.com 70
Maple Ski Ridge www.mapleskiridge.com 70
Mount Peter Ski Area www.mtpeter.com 70
Oak Mountain www.oakmountainski.com 70
Swain Resort www.swain.com 75
Thunder Ridge Ski Area www.thunderridgeski.com 70
Titus Mountain Family Ski Center, LLC ǁǁǁ͘ƟƚƵƐŵŽƵŶƚĂŝŶ͘ĐŽŵ 70

North Carolina Beech Mountain Resort www.beechmountainresort.com 70
Cataloochee Ski Area www.cataloochee.com 65
Sugar Mountain Ski Area www.skisugar.com 70
Wolf Ridge Ski Resort www.skiwolfridgenc.com 70

Ohio Clear Fork Resort www.clearfork-resort.com 70
Mad River Mountain www.skimadriver.com 75

Oregon Anthony Lakes www.anthonylakes.com 70
Mt. Ashland www.mtashland.com 70
Mt. Hood Skibowl www.skibowl.com 71
Spout Springs Ski Area www.spoutspringsskiarea.com 64
Timberline Lodge & Ski Area ǁǁǁ͘ƟŵďĞƌůŝŶĞůŽĚŐĞ͘ĐŽŵ 72

Pennsylvania Bear Creek Mountain Resort www.bcmountainresort.com 70
Blue Mountain Resort www.skibluemt.com 70
Eagle Rock Ski Area www.eaglerockresort.com 70
Mount Pleasant of Edinboro www.skimountpleasant.com 70
The Springs At Laurel Mountain www.skilaurelmountain.com 70
Seven Springs Mountain Resort www.7springs.com 80
Shawnee Mountain Ski Area www.shawneemt.com 70
Ski Sawmill Family Resort www.skisawmill.com 70

South Dakota Terry Peak Ski Area www.terrypeak.com 70
Vermont Mad River Glen www.madriverglen.com 70
Utah Alta Ski Area www.alta.com 80

Nordic Valley www.nordicvalley.com 70
Powder Mountain www.powdermountain.com 80
Snowbasin Resort Co. www.snowbasin.com 75

Virginia Bryce Resort www.bryceresort.com 70
DĂƐƐĂŶƵƩĞŶ�ZĞƐŽƌƚ www.massresort.com 70



State Company Website Ski Free Age
Washington Mt. Baker www.mtbaker.us 70

Ski Bluewood www.bluewood.com 70
White Pass Ski Area www.skiwhitepass.com 73

West Virginia Canaan Valley Resort www.canaanresort.com 70
Timberline Four Seasons Resort ǁǁǁ͘ƟŵďĞƌůŝŶĞƌĞƐŽƌƚ͘ĐŽŵ 70

Wisconsin �ĞǀŝůΖƐ�,ĞĂĚ�ZĞƐŽƌƚ�Θ��ŽŶǀĞŶƟŽŶ��ĞŶƚĞƌ www.devilsheadresort.com 66
Wyoming ^ŶŽǁǇ�ZĂŶŐĞ�^Ŭŝ�Θ�ZĞĐƌĞĂƟŽŶ��ƌĞĂ www.snowyrangeski.com 70

ΎWůĞĂƐĞ�ĐŚĞĐŬ�ǁŝƚŚ�ŝŶĚŝǀŝĚƵĂů�ĂƌĞĂƐ͕�ĂƐ�ŝŶĨŽƌŵĂƟŽŶ�ŵĂǇ�ŚĂǀĞ�ĐŚĂŶŐĞĚ͘�
Web address for each area is linked to its site. Note that these areas 
ĂŶĚ�ŽƚŚĞƌƐ�ŶŽƚ�ŝŶĐůƵĚĞĚ�ŽŶ�ƚŚŝƐ�ůŝƐƚ�ŵĂǇ�ŽīĞƌ�ĚŝƐĐŽƵŶƚƐ�ĂŶĚ�ŽƚŚĞƌ�

special deals for seniors. 

ϮϬϭϲͲϭϳ�ŝŶĨŽƌŵĂƟŽŶ�ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞĚ�ďǇ�EĂƟŽŶĂů�^Ŭŝ��ƌĞĂƐ��ƐƐŽĐŝĂƟŽŶ͘
&ƌĞĞ�ƟĐŬĞƚƐ�ŵĂǇ�ƌĞƋƵŝƌĞ�ƉƌĞƐĞŶƚĂƟŽŶ�ŽĨ�ƉŚŽƚŽ�/�͘


